
Boys 8 & Under - Short Course Yards 
 

Boys 8 & Under – 25 Yard Freestyle 

Place Name Age Team Time Standard Date 

1.  PRIMMER, JAKE R 8 QSS 14.84 A 2017-02-04 

2.  WHITE, ROBERT A 8 QSS 14.86 A 2018-02-03 

3.  SALISTRA, PASHA T 8 QSS 14.86 A 2019-02-08 

4.  POLOVINKIN, MAXIM 8 QSS 15.31 A 2013-04-28 

5.  AFFINITO, ZACHARY 8 QSS 15.41 A 2014-04-26 

6.  FLORES, GIANLUCCA 8 QSS 15.43 A 2014-07-25 

7.  LI, ADAM J 8 QSS 15.44 A 2024-01-26 

8.  ZHOU, SIMON E 8 QSS 15.63 A 2013-07-19 

9.  REN, AIDEN J 8 QSS 15.66 A 2015-01-17 

10.  ZHOU, NOLAN Y 8 QSS 15.68 A 2015-07-24 

 

 
 

Boys 8 & Under – 50 Yard Freestyle 

Place Name Age Team Time 10&U Standard Date 

1. PRIMMER, JAKE R 8 QSS 31.43 BB 2017-02-04 

2. GULVADY, JAY G 8 QSS 31.82 BB 2015-10-23 

3. WHITE, ROBERT A 8 QSS 31.95 BB 2018-03-02 

4. FLORES, GIANLUCCA 8 QSS 32.96 BB 2014-07-25 

5. FRIEDLEY, PETER D 8 QSS 33.04 BB 2017-12-15 

6. AFFINITO, ZACHARY 8 QSS 33.09 BB 2014-06-18 

7. ZHOU, NOLAN Y 8 QSS 33.31 BB 2015-10-17 

8. REN, AIDEN J 8 QSS 33.50 BB 2014-12-12 

9. OUYANG, JONATHAN S 8 QSS 33.77 BB 2015-04-25 

10. LAM, AARON Z 8 QSS 33.86 BB 2016-09-24 

 

 
 

Boys 8 & Under – 100 Yard Freestyle 

Place Name Age Team Time 10&U Standard Date 

1.  WHITE, ROBERT A 8 QSS 1:09.93 BB 2018-03-02 

2. GULVADY, JAY G 8 QSS 1:11.29 BB 2015-11-14 

3. OUYANG, JONATHAN S 8 QSS 1:11.79 BB 2015-04-25 

4. YANG, CHRISTOPHER Z 8 QSS 1:12.59 BB 2021-12-11 

5. FRIEDLEY, PETER D 8 QSS 1:12.80 BB 2018-03-02 

6. MCLEAN, WILLIAM J 8 QSS 1:13.79 BB 2022-04-23 

7. LI, ADAM J 8 QSS 1:14.21 BB 2023-04-22 

8. LIU, ALBERT M 8 QSS 1:15.99 BB 2013-10-26 

9. LAM, AARON Z 8 QSS 1:16.53 BB 2016-09-24 

10. ZHOU, SIMON E 8 QSS 1:16.62 BB 2013-10-19 



Boys 8 & Under - Short Course Yards 
 

Boys 8 & Under – 200 Yard Freestyle 

Place Name Age Team Time 10&U Standard Date 

1. WHITE, ROBERT A 8 QSS 2:29.85 BB 2018-03-03 

2. FRIEDLEY, PETER D 8 QSS 2:32.15 BB 2018-03-03 

3. GULVADY, JAY G 8 QSS 2:35.87 BB 2015-11-14 

4. LI, ADAM J 8 QSS 2:36.85 BB 2023-12-09 

5. PRIMMER, JAKE R 8 QSS 2:43.05 BB 2017-01-29 

6. LENGYEL, ANTON 8 QSS 2:46.34 BB 2014-10-25 

7. MCLEAN, WILLIAM J 8 QSS 2:47.51 BB 2022-03-27 

8. JIANG, LUCAS 8 QSS 2:47.96 BB 2023-11-05 

9. ZHOU, NOLAN Y 8 QSS 2:48.17 B 2015-10-03 

10. OUYANG, JONATHAN S 8 QSS 2:48.69 B 2014-11-22 

 

 
 

Boys 8 & Under – 25 Yard Backstroke 

Place Name Age Team Time Standard Date 

1. FRIEDLEY, PETER D 8 QSS 17.07 A 2018-06-17 

2. REN, AIDEN J 8 QSS 17.75 A 2015-03-01 

3. SALISTRA, PASHA T 8 QSS 17.92 A 2019-02-08 

4. ZHOU, SIMON E 8 QSS 17.93 A 2013-06-19 

5. LI, ADAM J 8 QSS 18.46 A 2023-10-21 

6. ZHOU, NOLAN Y 8 QSS 18.79 A 2015-07-24 

7. LIU, TYSEN Z 8 QSS 19.07 A 2014-03-01 

8. OUYANG, JONATHAN S 8 QSS 19.14 A 2015-03-01 

9. FLORES, GIANLUCCA 8 QSS 19.43 A 2014-03-22 

10. GULVADY, JAY G 8 QSS 19.71 A 2015-10-23 

 

 
 

Boys 8 & Under – 50 Yard Backstroke 

Place Name Age Team Time 10&U Standard Date 

1. REN, AIDEN J 8 QSS 38.57 BB 2015-02-13 

2. LI, ADAM J 8 QSS 38.81 BB 2023-12-10 

3. ZHOU, NOLAN Y 8 QSS 39.36 BB 2015-10-23 

4. FLORES, GIANLUCCA 8 QSS 39.64 BB 2014-07-01 

5. GULVADY, JAY G 8 QSS 39.85 BB 2015-10-23 

6. WHITE, ROBERT A 8 QSS 40.04 BB 2018-02-16 

7. ZHOU, SIMON E 8 QSS 40.08 BB 2013-09-29 

8. LI, AARON Z 8 QSS 40.24 BB 2023-04-22 

9. OUYANG, JONATHAN S 8 QSS 40.66 BB 2015-03-07 

10. YANG, CHRISTOPHER Z 8 QSS 40.80 BB 2021-12-11 



Boys 8 & Under - Short Course Yards 
 

Boys 8 & Under – 100 Yard Backstroke 

Place Name Age Team Time 10&U Standard Date 

1. LI, ADAM J 8 QSS 1:22.30 BB 2023-12-09 

2. YANG, CHRISTOPHER Z 8 QSS 1:24.45 BB 2021-09-25 

3. WHITE, ROBERT A 8 QSS 1:24.46 BB 2018-03-04 

4. FRIEDLEY, PETER D 8 QSS 1:24.64 BB 2018-03-04 

5. GULVADY, JAY G 8 QSS 1:25.85 BB 2015-05-02 

6. REN, AIDEN J 8 QSS 1:26.08 BB 2015-02-14 

7. ZHOU, NOLAN Y 8 QSS 1:26.81 BB 2015-02-07 

8. ZHOU, SIMON E 8 QSS 1:27.67 BB 2013-09-21 

9. JIANG, LUCAS 8 QSS 1:27.77 BB 2023-10-07 

10. LI, AARON 8 QSS 1:28.57 BB 2023-03-18 

 

 
 

Boys 8 & Under – 25 Yard Breaststroke 

Place Name Age Team Time Standard Date 

1. FRIEDLEY, PETER D 8 QSS 17.85 A 2018-02-03 

2. GULVADY, JAY G 8 QSS 20.25 A 2015-10-23 

3. POLOVINKIN, MAXIM 8 QSS 20.30 A 2013-04-28 

4. ZHOU, NOLAN Y 8 QSS 20.35 A 2015-07-24 

5. PRIMMER, JAKE R 8 QSS 20.50 A 2017-02-04 

6. ZHOU, SIMON E 8 QSS 20.80 A 2013-09-29 

7. REN, JUNTAO 8 QSS 20.81 A 2012-01-14 

8. LI, ADAM J 8 QSS 20.82 A 2024-01-26 

9. LI, JAYDEN 8 QSS 20.91 A 2015-10-23 

10. SALISTRA, PASHA T 8 QSS 20.99 A 2019-02-08 

 

 
 

Boys 8 & Under – 50 Yard Breaststroke 

Place Name Age Team Time 10&U Standard Date 

1. FRIEDLEY, PETER D 8 QSS 38.17 AA 2018-06-17 

2. ZHOU, NOLAN Y 8 QSS 42.77 BB 2015-10-17 

3. ZHOU, SIMON E 8 QSS 44.15 BB 2013-09-28 

4. JIANG, LUCAS 8 QSS 44.59 BB 2023-11-10 

5. LI, ADAM J 8 QSS 44.61 BB 2023-12-10 

6. GULVADY, JAY G 8 QSS 44.72 BB 2015-10-23 

7. REN, JUNTAO 8 QSS 44.74 BB 2012-04-28 

8. HOUSHOLDER, ANDREW M 8 QSS 44.77 BB 2018-02-03 

9. POLOVINKIN, MAXIM 8 QSS 45.42 BB 2013-04-28 

10. YANG, CHRISTOPHER Z 8 QSS 45.86 BB 2021-09-25 



Boys 8 & Under - Short Course Yards 
 

Boys 8 & Under – 100 Yard Breaststroke 

Place Name Age Team Time 10&U Standard Date 

1. FRIEDLEY, PETER D 8 QSS 1:24.42 AA 2018-03-18 

2. JIANG, LUCAS 8 QSS 1:36.04 BB 2023-11-05 

3. PRIMMER, JAKE R 8 QSS 1:36.43 BB 2017-02-25 

4. LI, ADAM J 8 QSS 1:36.64 BB 2023-12-09 

5. LENGYEL, ANTON 8 QSS 1:38.09 BB 2014-10-25 

6. HOUSHOLDER, ANDREW M 8 QSS 1:38.12 BB 2018-03-03 

7. REN, JUNTAO 8 QSS 1:39.86 BB 2012-03-02 

8. MCLEAN, WILLIAM J 8 QSS 1:40.40 BB 2022-03-05 

9. GULVADY, JAY G 8 QSS 1:41.15 BB 2015-05-03 

10. KIM, KYLE 8 QSS 1:41.31 BB 2021-04-24 

 

 
 

Boys 8 & Under – 25 Yard Butterfly 

Place Name Age Team Time Standard Date 

1. OUYANG, JONATHAN S 8 QSS 15.47 A 2015-04-25 

2. ZHOU, SIMON E 8 QSS 15.67 A 2013-06-19 

3. LI, ADAM J 8 QSS 16.17 A 2024-01-26 

4. ZHOU, NOLAN Y 8 QSS 16.43 A 2015-07-24 

5. AFFINITO, ZACHARY 8 QSS 16.85 A 2013-11-23 

6. SALISTRA, PASHA T 8 QSS 16.92 A 2019-03-23 

7. REN, AIDEN J 8 QSS 16.98 A 2015-03-01 

8. LENGYEL, ANTON 8 QSS 17.44 A 2014-10-04 

9. TANAKA, GENE S 8 QSS 17.64 A 2020-01-31 

10. APUADA, CRAIG D 8 QSS 17.71 A 2023-06-29 

 

 
 

Boys 8 & Under – 50 Yard Butterfly 

Place Name Age Team Time 10&U Standard Date 

1. ZHOU, SIMON E 8 QSS 34.25 A 2013-09-28 

2. ZHOU, NOLAN Y 8 QSS 35.59 BB 2015-10-17 

3. WHITE, ROBERT A 8 QSS 36.90 BB 2018-03-02 

4. AFFINITO, ZACHARY 8 QSS 37.48 BB 2014-06-18 

5. CAMMER, IAN 8 QSS 37.50 BB 2021-03-14 

6. OUYANG, JONATHAN S 8 QSS 37.61 BB 2015-03-07 

7. MCLEAN, WILLIAM J 8 QSS 37.74 BB 2022-04-23 

8. YANG, CHRISTOPHER Z 8 QSS 38.12 BB 2021-12-11 

9. GULVADY, JAY G 8 QSS 38.23 BB 2015-10-23 

10. SALISTRA, PASHA T 8 QSS 38.63 BB 2019-01-18 



Boys 8 & Under - Short Course Yards 
 

Boys 8 & Under – 100 Yard Butterfly 

Place Name Age Team Time 10&U Standard Date 

1. ZHOU, SIMON E 8 QSS 1:23.29 BB 2013-10-05 

2. OUYANG, JONATHAN S 8 QSS 1:29.76 BB 2015-03-08 

3. ZHOU, NOLAN Y 8 QSS 1:31.12 BB 2015-03-08 

4. LI, ADAM J 8 QSS 1:31.83 BB 2023-11-05 

5. REN, AIDEN J 8 QSS 1:33.20 BB 2015-03-08 

6. MCLEAN, WILLIAM J 8 QSS 1:33.56 BB 2022-03-27 

7. FRIEDLEY, PETER D 8 QSS 1:33.72 BB 2017-10-15 

8. LENGYEL, ANTON 8 QSS 1:38.39 B 2014-10-25 

9. JIANG, LUCAS 8 QSS 1:40.12 B 2018-01-27 

10. WHITE, ROBERT A 8 QSS 1:40.22 B 2018-01-27 

 

 
 

Boys 8 & Under – 100 Yard I.M. 

Place Name Age Team Time 10&U Standard Date 

1. ZHOU, NOLAN Y 8 QSS 1:19.66 BB 2015-04-25 

2. FRIEDLEY, PETER D 8 QSS 1:21.02 BB 2018-02-03 

3. GULVADY, JAY G 8 QSS 1:21.44 BB 2015-11-14 

4. LI, ADAM J 8 QSS 1:21.74 BB 2024-01-26 

5. ZHOU, SIMON E 8 QSS 1:23.21 BB 2013-10-19 

6. MCLEAN, WILLIAM J 8 QSS 1:24.97 BB 2022-10-29 

7. YANG, CHRISTOPHER Z 8 QSS 1:25.50 BB 2021-12-11 

8. JIANG, LUCAS 8 QSS 1:26.15 BB 2023-11-05 

9. WHITE, ROBERT A 8 QSS 1:26.18 BB 2017-12-15 

10. SALISTRA, PASHA T 8 QSS 1:26.33 BB 2019-03-03 

 

 
 

Boys 8 & Under – 200 Yard I.M. 

Place Name Age Team Time 10&U Standard Date 

1. LI, ADAM J 8 QSS 2:55.00 BB 2024-01-26 

2. FRIEDLEY, PETER D 8 QSS 2:58.72 BB 2017-11-17 

3. YANG, CHRISTOPHER Z 8 QSS 3:02.76 BB 2021-12-11 

4. ZHOU, NOLAN Y 8 QSS 3:03.61 BB 2015-03-08 

5. MCLEAN, WILLIAM J 8 QSS 3:07.78 BB 2022-03-26 

6. ZHOU, SIMON E 8 QSS 3:07.82 BB 2013-09-21 

7. LENGYEL, ANTON 8 QSS 3:09.01 BB 2015-02-07 

8. OUYANG, JONATHAN S 8 QSS 3:13.00 BB 2015-02-07 

9. REN, AIDEN J 8 QSS 3:16.81 B 2015-03-08 

10. SETHI, SAMAR 8 QSS 3:17.88 B 2023-03-18 

 


